					
OMB No_0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-12-20	181 (Bill BSIT (BB)	R SHEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	NT OF COMMERC nd Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10266768	RO.	attached original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10200100	i -	and address of red	ceiving party(ies)	
Caretaker Systems, Inc.		[ool Product	
		ĺ			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street A	ddress: 15540	N. 77th St	reet	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ 2 Corporation-State AZ.		17004		_State: _AZ	
Other		□ Indivi	idual(s) citizenshi	0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	res ᡚ No ·	☐ Asso	ciation		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Gene	eral Partnership		
		☐ Limite	ed Partnership oration-Stat e		
□ Assignment □ Me □ Security Agreement □ Ch	erger lange of Name	⊇ Othei	limited	liability c	Ompany
Other	-			States, a domestic repri	
		is attached:		O Yes O No	coolairo cesignanoi
Execution Date: 1/22/04			iust be a separate docur i(s) & address(es) attach		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		······································			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l	B. Trad	emark Registratio	n No.(s)	
	[2,160	_		
76/514,948		2,589		•	
)	2,705	,166		
Ad	ditional numbers atta	ached? 🗅 Yes 💂	No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence		mber of applications involved:	ns and	4
Name: LaValle D. Ptak					
Internal Address:Law Office of LaVa	alle Ptak	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$1]	L5.00
		Ø Enck	osed	• • •	
		☐ Auth	orized to be charg	ed to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd Str	reet	8. Deposit	account number:	± , 5, €# € € 3	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> 11P: 85331</u>	/Attach du	nlicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposi	
/11/2004 MGETACHE 00000045 76514948	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	picate copy of this pa	ge ii paying by deposi	n account)
RC:8521 40.00/0P PC:8522 75.00 0P	50.101.002	,			-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregaing informa	alion is mo an	d correct and any	attached copy is a	a true copy of
LaValle D. Ptak	(MIII)	NON	Karo	1/30/	0.4
Name of Person Signing		Signature over sheet, attach	ments, and document	1	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration	Issue Date		
NATURAL REFLECTIONS YOU + 2 ME + 3	2,160,929 2,589,479 2,705,166	5/26/98 7/2/02 4/8/03		
and Pending trademark application No: Trademark Serial No. Filing Date				
FIREWATER	76/514,948	5/16/03		

WHEREAS, ON-GUARD POOL PRODUCTS, LLC., an Arizona limited liability company, of 15540 N. 77th St., Scottsdale, AZ 85260("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said above trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks and the United States Trademark registration numbers and serial number identified above.

Caretaker Systems, Inc.

By: Lester Mathews
Its: Presided

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of January, 2004.

My Commission Expires: 5./8/6

Notaby Publi

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Kathryn M Hutto Expires May 08, 2005

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0417